PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2910448

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/01/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DENON LTD	04/04/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	D&M HOLDINGS INC.
Street Address:	7-35-1, SAGAMIONO
Internal Address:	SAGAMIHARA-SHI
City:	KANAGAWA
State/Country:	JAPAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D443259
Patent Number:	D448757
Patent Number:	D448357

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)739-2815

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: iprecordals@cpaglobal.com
Correspondent Name: CPA GLOBAL LIMITED
Address Line 1: LIBERATION HOUSE
Address Line 2: CASTLE STREET

Address Line 4: ST HELIER, JERSEY JE1 1BL

NAME OF SUBMITTER:
HELEN BIRRELL
SIGNATURE:
//H/BIRRELL/IPR/SV/SOEI/MG2-3DG/
DATE SIGNED:
06/24/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Merger2 - Denon Ltd#page1.tif

PATENT 502863851 REEL: 033218 FRAME: 0013

Partial Certified Copy of Particulars Closed in the Commercial Register

Kayabacho Tower 14F, 1-21-2, Shinkawa, Chuo-ku, Tokyo Denon Ltd.

Company registration no 0100-01-076737

Trade Name	Denon Ltd.		
Head office	3-16-11, Yushima, Bunkyo-ku, Tokyo		
	Kayabacho Tower 14F, 1-21-2, Shinkawa, Chuo-ku, Tokyo	Transferred October 12, 2004	
		Registered October 15, 2004	
Method of Public Notice		L	
Date of Incorporation	March 16, 1989		
Company spin-off	The Company spun off into D&M Manufacturing K.K. at 1-1, Aza-Oikuboyama, Shirakawa-shi, Fukushima		
		Registered November 20, 2003	
Merger	The Company merged with CSLK.K. at 1-1, Aza-Oikuboyama, Shirakawa-shi, Fukushima		
		Registered November 4, 2003	
Particulars concerning	The Head Office of the Company is relocated from 4-14-14, Akasaka, Minato-ku, Tokyo, effective December 3, 2001		
registration record		Registered December 7, 2001	
	The Company merged with D&M Holdings Inc. at 7-35-1, Sagamiono,		
	Sagamihara-shi, Kanagawa and dissolved, effective April 1, 2005		
		Registered April 4, 2005	
·····	<u> </u>	Closed April 4, 2005	

It is hereby certified that this document contains all of recorded particulars in the commercial register. (Under the jurisdiction of Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau)

May 23, 2014

Yokohama District Legal Affairs Bureau Kawasaki Branch

Registrar

Kazumasa Sato (seal)

Sorting number No695741

RECORDED: 06/24/2014

* Parts underlined represent deleted items

PATENT 1/3
REEL: 033218 FRAME: 0014